John E. Flaherty, Esq. McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street Newark, New Jersey 07102 Phone: (973) 622-4444 Facsimile: (973) 624-7070

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, Warner Chilcott (US), LLC and Mayne Pharma International Pty. Ltd. OF COUNSEL: Dominick A. Conde, Esq. Diego Scambia, Esq. Gregory B. Sephton, Esq. FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800 Phone: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Warner Chilcott Company, LLC and Warner Chilcott (US), LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, LLC,)
WARNER CHILCOTT (US), LLC and MAYNE)
PHARMA INTERNATIONAL PTY. LTD.,)
) Civil Action No.
Plaintiffs,) 2:09-cv-2073-WJM-MF
V.)
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. and MYLAN INC.,)))
Defendants.)

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Notice is hereby given that Warner Chilcott (US), LLC, Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, and Mayne Pharma International Pty. Ltd., Plaintiffs in the above-captioned litigation,¹ hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from those portions of an Order of Judgment entered in action 2:09-cv-2073 on May 1, 2012 (D.I. 138) adverse to Plaintiffs including but not limited to those granting final judgment in favor of Defendants Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. and Mylan Inc. on the issue of patent infringement, as well as from

¹ Warner Chilcott Laboratories Ireland Ltd., originally a named Plaintiff, has been dissolved.

all orders and rulings of the court subsumed in the foregoing including the Opinion dated April

30, 2012 (D.I. 137).

Included herewith is payment of the filing and docketing fees (\$455.00) as required by 28

U.S.C. § 1917 and Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3)(A), and Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure

3(e).

Dated: May 1, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

Of Counsel: Dominick A. Conde, Esq. Diego Scambia, Esq. Gregory B. Sephton, Esq. FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104-3800 Phone: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Warner Chilcott Company, LLC and Warner Chilcott (US), LLC By: <u>s/ John E. Flaherty</u> John E. Flaherty, Esq. McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP Four Gateway Center 100 Mulberry Street Newark, New Jersey 07102 Phone: (973) 622-4444 Facsimile: (973) 624-7070

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Warner Chilcott Company, LLC, Warner Chilcott (US), LLC and Mayne Pharma International Pty. Ltd. Case 2:09-cv-02073-WJM-MF Document 139 Filed 05/01/12 Page 3 of 3 PageID: 4856

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that true copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF

APPEAL were caused to be served on May 1, 2012, via electronic mail and ECF upon all counsel of record.

Dated: May 1, 2012

<u>s/John E. Flaherty</u> John E. Flaherty